

## Bill of Quantity

गया नगर निगम वार्ड नं०. 45 गोल्डन चिकन सेंटर से मयूर विहार कालोनी जानेवाली पथ का निर्माण

1	Estimate Cost		Rs.	8,24,508.00		
2	Cost of BOQ		Rs.	7,60,567.90		
3	Amount of Earnest		Rs.	15211.00		
4	Bid Processing Fee			11800.00		
5	Time of Completion			3 Month		
Sl. No.	S.O.R BCD	Items of Work	Qty.	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2.6	Earth work in excavation over areas (exceeding 30 cm in depth. 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan) including disposal of excavated earth, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m; disposed earth to be levelled and neatly dressed.	160.88	M³	314.90	50,659.54
2	16.78.3	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-III (size range 26.5 mm to 0.075 mm ) having CBR Value-20	53.63	M³	1270.00	68,103.75
3	BCD 2.28	Supplying and Filling in plinth with local sand and under floors including, watering, ramming consolidating and dressing complete	53.63	M³	287.30	15,406.46
4	BCD 11.79.2	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks of required strength,thickness & size/shape, made by table vibratory method , to attain superior smooth finish using PU or equivalent moulds, laid in required Grey colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, compacting and proper embedding / laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using	536.25	sqm	906.10	4,85,896.13
5	BCD 4.3.1	Providing centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	78.00	sqm	211.10	16,465.80
6	4.1.3	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade exluding the cost of centering and shuttering-all work upto plinth level. 1:2:4(1Cement: 2coarsesand:4gradedstoneaggregate20mm nominal size)	8.28	M³	3998.10	33,104.27
Total Amount						6,69,635.94
Add GST- 5.36%						35,892.49
Total A						7,05,528.43
7	CARRIAGE					
Sl. No.	Description		Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
I	Coarse sand		39.08	M³	300.52	11,743.55
II	Stone chips		40.62	M³	577.75	23,466.10
VI	Paver		17.30	Th	890.83	15,410.92
Total-B						51,934.34
8	SEIGNIORAGE					
Extra cost for seigniorage fee @ 10% of material cost at quarry site						
Sl. No.	Description		Quantity	Unit	Rate	
I	Coarse Sand (0982)		39.08	M³	175.80	6869.75
II	Stone Chips (0295)		40.62	M³	595.36	24181.56
Total C						3,105.13
Grand Total						7,60,567.90

DPD  
APD 6.26  
Buidco Gaya

DPD  
Buidco Gaya

Project Director  
Buidco Gaya

BOQ Approved for items No. 1 to 8 for ₹ 7,60,567.90 (i.e. Rupees Seven Lacs sixty thousand five hundred sixty seven only).

DPD  
18/10/26

DPD  
18/10/26

महानगरपालिका (अधीनस्थ),  
नगरपालिका उपमहानगर  
सुदको